Memory expansion for in-memory database
applications utilizing CXL® Technology
Increases memory bandwidth and capacity
• Large amounts of memory accessed through the CXL interface
eliminate conventional server bottlenecks.
•	 Eliminates	stranded	memory	by	dynamically	configuring
memory to those workloads that need it.
• New E3.S Memory Module (XMM) and Add in Card (AIC)

CXL AIC Ordering Information
4-DIMM FHHL AIC 1W
SMART Part Number Description Configuration
STXPLXXXGMC4RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 0GB, DDR5, AIC FHHL 1W AIC w/o RDIMM
STXPL128GMC4RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 128GB, DDR5, FHHL 1W AIC w/ 4x32GB RDIMM
STXPL256GMC4RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 256GB, DDR5, FHHL 1W AIC w/ 4x64GB RDIMM
STXPL512GMC4RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 512GB, DDR5, FHHL 1W AIC w/ 4x128GB RDIMM
8-DIMM FHHL AIC 2W
SMART Part Number Description Configuration
STXPLXXXGAA8RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 0GB, DDR5, FHHL 2W AIC w/o RDIMM
STXPL256GAA8RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 256GB, DDR5, FHHL 2W AIC w/ 8x32GB RDIMM
STXPL512GAA8RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 512GB, DDR5, FHHL 2W AIC w/ 8x64GB RDIMM
STXPL001TAA8RD5 CXL 2.0, PCIe x16, 1TB, DDR5, FHHL 2W AIC w/ 8x128GB RDIMM
E3.S 2T CMM
SMART Part Number Description Configuration
STXAB96GRMCF4S40HM CXL 2.0 96GB E3.S 2T CMM 96GB on board DDR5 4800, CXL x16
STXBB96GMC4S40HM CXL 2.0 96GB E3.S 2T CMM 96GB on board DDR5 4800, CXL x8

SR8G8RD5445-SB 64GB 31.25 8Gb x80 4Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
*	Reflects	Operating	Ambient	Temperature
DDR5 Ordering Information
288-PIN - DDR5 RDIMM Continued
SMART Part Number Density Height (mm) Module	Config Device	Config Speed Voltage Temp*
ST8G8RD5445-HA 64GB 31.25 8Gb x80 4Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR6G8RD5648-SP 48GB 31.25 6Gb x80 6Gx4 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR6G8RD5645-SB 48GB 31.25 4Gb x80 6Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
ST6G8RD5645-HM 48GB 31.25 6Gb x80 6Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR6G8RD5385-SB 48GB 31.25 6Gb x80 3Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR4G8RD5448-SP 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 4Gx4 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR4G8RD5448-MD 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 4Gx4 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
ST4G8RD5448-HA 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 4Gx4 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR4G8RD5288-SP 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 2Gx8 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
ST4G8RD5288-HA 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 2Gx8 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SRI4G8RD5445-SB 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 4Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V -40°C to +85°C
SR4G8RD5445-SB 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 4Gx4 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SRI4G8RD5285-SB 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 2Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V -40°C to +85°C
SR4G8RD5285SB 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 2Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR4G8RD5285-SB 32GB 31.25 4Gb x80 2Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
ST3G8RD5385-HM 24GB 31.25 3Gb x80 3Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR2G8RD5288-MD 16GB 31.25 2Gb x80 2Gx8 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
ST2G8RD5288-HA 16GB 31.25 2Gb x80 2Gx8 5600MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C
SR2G8RD5285-SB 16GB 31.25 2Gb x80 2Gx8 4800MT/s 1.1V 0°C to +70°C